## TEN YEAR PLAN COMMISSION AGENDA

**DECEMBER 13, 2012** 

CECILIA AGUIAR-CURRY
SKIP DAVIES, WOODLAND
LUCAS FRERICHS, DAVIS
MARK JOHANNESSEN, WEST SACRAMENTO
MIKE MCGOWAN, COUNTY OF YOLO
BILL PRIDE, HPAC

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CHAMBERS

625 COURT STREET, ROOM 206 WOODLAND, CALIFORNIA 95695

LISA A. BAKER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SONIA CORTES AGENCY COUNSEL

Ten Year Plan Commission Agenda – December 13,		
Reminder: Please turn off cell phones.		
2:30 P.M. CALL TO ORDER		
1	Consider approval of agenda.	
2	<u>Public Comment</u> : Opportunity for members of the public to address the Ten Year Plan Commission on subjects relating to Ten Year Plan business. The Board reserves the right to impose a reasonable limit on time afforded to any topic or to any individual speaker.	
	ELECTION OF OFFICERS	
3	Election of Chair and Vice Chair for 2012 and 2013 (Baker)	
	Presentations	
4	Presentation: Overview of 10-Year Plan and local services	
5	Presentation of Certificates of Appreciation to Outgoing Commission Members	
	REGULAR AGENDA	
6	Verbal Update on HUD Funding and Upcoming Homeless Count – Request for Volunteers	
7	Approve proposed meeting date for January 2013 (Baker)	
8	Receive comments from Task Force Chairs	
9	Receive comments from Director	
10	Receive comments from Commissioners	
I declare places:	under penalty of perjury that the foregoing agenda was posted December 7, 2012 by 5:00 p.m. at the following	
, 1	. On the bulletin board at the east entrance of the Erwin Meier Administration Center, 625 Court Street,	

- On the bulletin board at the east entrance of the Erwin Meier Administration Center, 625 Court Street, Woodland, California; and
- 2. On the bulletin board on the kiosk outside the Board of Supervisors Chambers, Room 206, in the Erwin Meier Administration Center, 625 Court Street, Woodland, California.
- 3. On the bulletin board of the Yolo County Housing, 147 West Main Street, Woodland, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing agenda will be posted no later than date by December 10, 2012 by 2:00 p.m. as follows:

4. On the Yolo County website: <a href="www.yolocounty.org">www.yolocounty.org</a>.

n Year Plan Commission	Agenda – December 13, 20
	July Dachtler, Clerk of the Board
	Ву:
	NOTICE .
required by Section 202 of the Americans adopted in implementation thereof. Persor for further information. In addition, a person including auxiliary aids or services, in order	ailable in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations has seeking an alternative format should contact the Clerk of the Board son with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, der to participate in a public meeting should telephone or otherwise possible and at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. The Clerk of the or at the following address:
c/o C	Yolo County Housing Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695